17¢%

e

=

THE CORPORAVION OF T+ LI3THIVT O

ws

£

BY-LAW NO. 2026

A BY-LAW to define a Jistrict Improvement Area 1n
porticns ot Jlsvriet Lots 120 and 121 in
the Iunicipality of curnaovy, and To pro-
vide ror vhe execitiun of certain worcs
tiereln,

WHEREAS under the provigiong of Section o2 of the
Munielpal act the vouncll of a junicinality may pass By-laws
adthorizine thne undertakingz of any swnecial work or service for
the benefit of scome portion or portions of the runilcipality and
to define the portions or portions of tne ‘uniecipality that will
be benefitted, and to impose & srecral rave upon the lands or
lands and improveients witnin such defined portion or portions
ot the runicinpality to reet tne cost of the sald worl or service.

AND WHEREAS it is deered desiranle and expedient To
construct, operate and maintain a svster of sewers as et out in

wehedule "aA" hereto for the smecilal pencrlt of and gerving trat

pertion of ''he Corporatios

el

or the Ligtrict of Burnaby herein
defined,

AND WHBREAS a provisional certiricate of anproval
covering tre works to be consuructed has been received rrom the

Provinciel dHealth ufficer.

an avproximate estimate of the cost of the
sald worke mas been made Ly the wouncilil, as followg:i-
Installation o sewers in streets and lanes
in Block 1, 2.L. 120, as ver schedule "AY
attached hereto $ 120,000.00

istimated cost incldentel to this py-law
and discount on debentures 5,000.,00

$ 125,000.00

o e e et tece et

AND WHEREAS the amount of the assessed value of the
taxable lands and ilmproverents of Tne =ald runicivality according
to the last revised Assessment Roll, belng the Assessment roll
for 1949, is Thirty million, 35i1x hundred and riftv-six thousand,

5ix npundred and rifty (530,656,650,00) dollars.



AND VWiERIAS the amount of the assessed value oI the
taxable landg and l.uprovenents within trat porticn or the bis-
triet of surnapby to ve served by the worxs aforesaid 1s 3ix hun-
dred and s3ixty-tour thousand and Fifty-five ($664,055.00) dollars,

adl WER4AS the existing coval debt of the Lunicipality
exclusive of the dedbt to ve crsated by this vy-law 1s wwo million,
Two hundred and micavy-nine thousand, oveven hundred and Eighty-nine
dollars and Twenty-eigzht cents (52,239,789.28) exclusive of local
improverents debts secured by speclal rates or assessments of wrich

none of toe

b3

rincipal or i1nterest is 1in arrear,

AND WouREAS the amount of the debt which this wy-law i
intended to create 1lsg ¢ne hundred and Lwenty-five thousand
($125,000.00) dollars.

AVD WHEREAS 1t 1s expedient to make the mrincipzl o1 the
sald devt repayable in yearly sums daring the period ol twenty (20)
vsars, of guch amounts resmectlvely that trhe aggrezate amount nay-
anle for principsl ana 1lnterest 1n sny year shall pe egual as nearly
45 mMay be V0 Lhe amount so nayavle Ior vprincipal and interest in
eaca of the other years.

Anw wbsnHBAS 1t will be necessary to ralse annually during
the reriod of twenty (20) years to pay the zai1d vearlv sumg of
principal end lmerest as They vecy.e wue, in accerdance with
Schedule in naragraprh 4 hereorl.

THEREZYORE the :unicinal Council of The vorporation of
tne Listrict of Burnabhy ENACTS &g follows:-

1. There shall be and there 1s lereby defined a District

portions or District Lots One

A

Improvere nt Area embracing those
nundred and twenty (120) and One hundred and twenty=-one (121) in
‘e lunlelpality of wurnaby, within the tollowing described boun-
daries, that 1s to say:

Commencing at the intersection of wilmore Avenue and lare€ gouth
of Farker w<treet; thence easterly and rollowinc the lane gouth of

Parker Street to its lntersection with Carleton Avyenue; thence



Nortnerly along Varleton wvenue to 1ts intersection with Parker
Str-et; thence iast along Farker —treet to its intersection with
Willinadon a~venue; thence w~outh along Willingdon Ayenue to the
south boundary of Block One (1) District lot One hundred and
twenty (120); thence wWest along tlhe south boundary of Block One (1)
District Lot One hundred and twenty (120) to Lruglas road; thence
following “ouglas Koad in a IMNorth-westerly direction to i1ts in-
tersection with Gilmore «venue; thence North along Gillmore Avenue
to the lané gouth of Parker Street, being the point of commencerent.
2e It shall be lawful tor the CUouncll of the sald sunicipal-
ity to cause the works hereinbefore reclited to be executed in the
ranner set out in the Schedule "A" attached to and incorporated with

this by-law at a total approximate cost of One hundred and twenty-

said works shall be borne by the owrers of the lands or lands and
improvements within the seld Listrict Improvement Area.

2 It shall be lawiful for the seeve and Clerk of the caid
danicipe lity to railge by war of loun from any »erson or persSons,
body or bodles corporate who may be willing to advance the zame on
the credit of the Corporation sny sam or zums of money not eyceeding

in the whole the sum of Cne nundred and twenty-five thousand

(,125,000.00) dollars and to lssue <ebentures tierefor in such suams

(

a3 mey be regulred veing not lews then Cne hundred ($100,.00) dollars

,

each anda zll such debentures shall be scaled with the seal of the
Corporation, signed by the Reeve and countersigrned br the lreasurer
thersof, Jald debentwres shall 'ave ¢oupons attached thereto for
the tayment of interest.

4, The s&id debentures gh:ll =11 bear the scame date and shall

be cated the Pirst (lst) day of woverber, 1948 anc shall be pavable
in twentv eannual instalments durins the twenty v:ars next after the
time when the same are lssued, and tre regrective amounts of nrin-

ciral and interest payable Iin ecch of sach vears shall be as follows:-



- 4 -

Annual annual Interest Total Annusl Principal

Frineipal Pavment s, and Interest Peyments.
$ 4,000,00 s 4,607.50 $ 8,687.50
4‘,500.0@ 4,53‘7050 9’057'50

4,500.00 4,368.75 5,964.75
4,500.,00 4,200.00 X,700.00
5,000, 00 4,031.25 9,031.25
5,000.00 3,342,175 5, 542.75
5,500.00 3,656.,25 9,156.25
5,500, 00 3,450.00 8,950, 00
5,500.00 3,243,775 4,74%.75
6,000, 00 3,0%7.50 9,037.50
6,000.00 2,512.50 5,5812.50
1960 6,500.00 2, 587,50 9,0%7.50
1961 6,500,00 2,34%.75 5, 843,75
1962 7,000.00 2,100.00 9,100, 00
1963 7,000, 00 1,83%7.50 5,537.50
1964 7,500.00 1,575.00 9,075.,00
1965 8,000.00 1,293.75 9,293,175
1966 5,500, 00 992,75 0,492,175
1967 9,000, 00 675.00 9,675.00
1968 9,000.00 337,50 237.50

# 125,000.00

¢ 55,612.50

§ 180,612.50

5e The sald debentures siell se rwyanle at the vrincipal office
of The xoyeal benk of vearada in the Uity of lMomtreal, in the Province
of wuebec; in the City or Loronto, in the *rovince of Optsrlo; in
the City of siznipeg, in the Trovinee of .anitoba; in the City of
Rezing, in the Province of Saskatcenewan; in the Cities or sdwmonton
and Galgary, In the Yrovince or ALlverte; in the uvitles of HNew
JJestming ter, Vencounver and Victoria, in the Province of onritish

quarters (3§%) per cent per annum pavanle half yearly on the First

¢t

irs

(o8
(&
“g
9]
4
k=
o
4
ju
=
o
ot
o
V)
b

day of Moverber in ecach and every year

}.-J

and the depentures shall rave sttached to Uhem coupons ror the

payment of interest which said coupons sbzll be payable at the

£
j2=



-5 -

principal office of The woyal Ppank of vanada, in the City of lontreal,

“

in the Frovince of Juebec; in the ity of Toromto, in the Frovince
of ‘atario; in the Citr of «innineo, in the Province of . anitoba;

in the City of «evina, in the Trovinrce of cZaglatchewan; in tre Vitie
of kdmonton and “algary, 1ln tie rrovince of alberta; and in the
titie g of sew .Jestminster, Vanchuver and victoria, in the Frovince
of British uolurbla, and the simetures to the interest coupons

ner be eitrer written, stamped, »rinted or lithographed.

6. For the payment of the Interest oo the zald debentures

&

t’f

rere snall be ralised and levied in cacn vear darirg tre currency

o' the sald debentures or any the annual sums set out in

the tiird colunn of the gehedule get out in narasgraph 4 hereofl.

ey
64

for the vnayment of tre deot lereny aathorized there shall pe raised
and levied in eaclh year durins tle currencyr of thre said debentures
or any of Ther the annual sums zetv out 1n the second column o the
scredule ag set out in rperagrarh 4 hereof.

The total annual cume for 1nterest and vayment of the debt re-
ing perasrans shell pe raised and levied In
the currencsy of tre =zzid debentures or any of them

by a rate surricliently therefor on 11 the rateable lond or land

)
&
}_)
*3

orovenents within the gald Jlztrict Liproverment Ares &s de-
Tirved in rngrarraph 1 hereof,

T Yiothing shall ve dene in the way of »roceedinga wiuoh the
works auntkhorized by thils w--law nor ghell any liapility be incurred

in conneectlion therewits until the debentures aathorized ov tris

byv-law have becen gold at a
proceeds nave beern recelved by the [ uniclipal treasurer.

g. This py~lew before tre Tinzsl racearce tihereof shell recelve
tihe asgent of trhe electors o tie swld Jistrict Improverent area 1n
Tre manner reguired by law.

1T e wr S T T A e A s o i TITTD AT T T OV
9. Wnis by-law nor be citved ag the VDURUVABY DISURICT INEF-OVh-

BY-LA 1948%,



FA3SrD in Open .ouncil this Sixteenth (létn)
day of #uzust, A.D. 1%4%,

LR A QI 6
THE ASSERT OF

e e i O
gay oy augush selle LYGE .

TCliohardl AlD TINAILY PASSED by a three-fourths majority

this Thirtieth (30th) dev of August A.D. 1940,

CLERK

dadly




HABY DISTRLCT 11 FRNVEMEITT BY-LAW 1948%

Street or Lane

From

to

Slze

Length

Gilmore avenue
Douzlas woad
srovelev Street

wrl
kadison swvenue

Trant-ititechener Lane
Graveley-"rant Lane

Grant Street

Charles~Jilliams lLane
ritenener Street-

Charles Lane
Willlams Btr.oet

Willlams-rapier Lane

lMapier Street

Napler-Parker Lane

Dent Avenue
Whitsell Avenue

Cpctralaw b
Gravelsy Street

Rosser Avenue

Kitchener~Charles

Lane

Charles~+illiams Lane

Carlton Avenus
Graveley 3treet
Carlton wvenue

Wwillingdon-hitgell

Lane

dillinedon Avenue

Lane Souta of
Willlanms Street
Greveley street

Through -1lk. 2.
D.L. 120

Uouglas moed
Douglas Road
Through Lot 1,
slk.2, .1, 120
Gilmore wvenue
Craveley Street

hrough £lk. 2,
D.L. 120

Williams Street
Ollmore Avenue
Carlton .Avenue
Yitchener Street
Carlton Avenue
Carlton Avenue
Iadison avenue
Carlton svenue

Carlton avenue
Gilmors avenue
Gilmors Avenue
Gilmore —vennis
Carlton =wvenue
Graveley Street
Graveley Street
Corner Graveley
Street
Graveley Street

Rosser Avenue
Whitgell Avenue
uraveley Street
Dent Avenue
Lane iortn of
Wapler 3treet

Graveley Street

Parker-rapier lang

iy

Willingdon Avernue

Corner Cravelev 5t.

Halifax 3t.

Corner Larlton ..ve,

Carlton venue
Gilmore Avenue

sackville Ztrest
Hosser avenue

Troeveley otreet

Graveley Btrcet
199 £t. South ia
Dent  Avenue
Gruveley Street
Yadlson Avenfe
tadlsgon avenue
150" wes

61:
sté
6n
LH
6:1
6!1

b

Lane W.of t.adison 61

Lane I, of ltadls
Carlton Avenue
Willinaodon Ave.
Sarlton Avenue
ill itr‘ o AVe.
Kitchener 3treet

onb"

;
O"

6n
6!1
6n
611

Lane S.ofJilliams 6"

Rogser aAvenue
Charles Street

’OH

6”

Lane E.of ladison 6Y
Lane H,of padison &Y

Douglas wxoad
Rogser avenue

Graveley ostreet

Lane Soutn ot
Willlams Street

Lane Zouth of
Tilliams 3treet

Lane West of
Willinesdon Ave.
Willinsdone
Whitsell lane

200" north

Douglas Hoad
128" northwest

souglas Road
219" south

Lane west of
willirsdon Ave.

471 5 Zouath

8:1
8::

A

811
811

lOH
lOH
loﬂ

1on
lgﬂ

lgﬂ
12"

1211

1291

1200
199!
1231
£o2!
7907
05!
1501
5461

259!
£001
243201
6001
1585
605"
11641

651
10257

5041
8201
256!
24

4

1872

3

1l46!

6601

128!



V

£

N STl STl T T TNt N TN N -5_",

73

CANADA:
Province of British Columbia f

(ertificate of Approuval

Jn pursuance of the” ﬂurua,oa/ ./%l 7 ﬁe/'eéy certtfy that

w No. 2026 cited as the "Burnabv District

ITmrroveme nt ?’1"1(*..."! aw 19/ u‘"’ ana amended bv Bvelnw N 20)2¢(

a8 the "Burnabv Digtrict Tmprovement Bvelaw 10/.8 Amendment, Bv=law 19.8"

W

m1 2 ' e 2 —— 2
he Corporation of the District of Burnaby,

has been /awfa//y and aa/ic{ly made and enacted, and that its ualia/ify

is not open fo be quesﬁaned on any yrauna./ whatever in any of the

Courts of the Lrovince of British Columbia.

Qated this Nintheeeeeee=

Of - === Aavembey
P

9, cited for all purposes

37

7z
"&

N

Sz




